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Boone County Animal Services
Potential Bidder Contact List

Builders/Plan Holders

Chris Reyenga
1 Rockford Structures

10540 North Second St
Rockford, IL 61115
815-633-6161
FAX 815-633-6179
creyenga@rockfordstructures.com

Steve Crouch
2 Scandroli Construction

823 North Madison St
Rockford, IL 61107
815-962-4037
FAX 815-962-8103
steve.crouch@scandroliconstruction.com

Paula
3 Sjostrom & Sons, Inc

1129 Harrison Ave
Rockford, IL 61104
815-226-0330
FAX 815-226-8868
prandolph@sjostromconstruction.com

Jeff Bockhop, PE
4 Stenstrom

2420 20th St
Rockford, IL,  61104
815-398-2420
FAX 815-398-0041
JeffB@Rstenstrom.com

J. Earl Wilsey
5 Schmeling Construction Co.

315 Harrison Ave
Rockford, IL 61104
815-399-7800
FAX 815-399-0129
jearlw@schmelingconstruction.com

Greg Kladar
6 Ringland-Johnson Construction

1725 Huntwood Dr
Cherry Valley, IL 61016



815-332-8600
FAX 332-8411
gkladar@ringland.com

Nick Redieske
7 Cord Construction Company

1322 East State Street
Rockford, IL 61104
815-965-6630
FAX 815-965-6641
redieske@cordconstruction.com

Shawn Hickman
8 Chicagoland Building Contractors, Inc

3N232 Rohlwing Rd
Addison, IL 60101
630-705-9590
FAX 630-705-9591
shickman@chicagolandbuilding.com

John Monczak
Frank Turbyville

9 Contemporary Hammerworks Inc.
750 N. Madison St
Rockford, IL 61107
815-963-5125
FAX 815-963-5136
frank@chwcontractors.com
info@chwcontractors.com

Brent Larson
10 Larson & Larson Builders, Inc.

5612 Industrial Avenue
Loves Park, IL  61111
815-633-1773
FAX 815-633-1922
brent@llbuilders.net

Rocky Pedroza
11 Rock Construction

Prairie St
Marengo, IL
815-482-1658
rockypedroza@yahoo.com

Randy Butler
12 Schramm Construction

3520 Swenson Avenue
Saint Chalres, IL  60174
630-584-1200
FAX 630-584-1550



rbutler@schrammconstruction.com

Mike Jenkins
13 M-3 Enterprises Inc

PO Box 531
McHenry, IL 60051
815-378-1871
mjenkins@m-3enterprises.com

14 Tom Navins
FBG Corporation
1015 South Route 83
Elmhurst, IL 60126
630-941-4700
tom@fbgcorporation.com

Printer
Karen
YCS Printing
305 E. Riverside Blvd
Loves Park, IL  61111
815-636-2058

Contractor Agencies
Dodge Reports
800-424-3996
800-393-6343

Reed Construction Data/CMD Group

Bid Clerk

Ann Marie
Blue Book Network
800-431-2584

Boone County Staff
Ken Terrinoni
Boone County Administrator
1212 Logan Ave
Belvidere, IL 61008
815-547-4770
FAX 815-547-3579
kterrinoni@boonecountyil.org

Drew Bliss
Boone County Building Department
1212 Logan Ave
Belvidere, IL 61008
815-544-6176
FAX 815-547-0906



dbliss@boonecountyil.org

Bill Hatfield
Boone County Health Department
1204 Logan Ave
Belvidere, IL 61008
815-544-2951
FAX 
env@boonehealth.org

Consultants
B&F Technical Code Services, Inc
PO Box 957648
2401 W Hassell Road, Suite 1550
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169
800-232-5523
FAX 815-547-3579

Mark Schmidt, AIA
Knapp Schmidt Architects, LLC
PO Box 762
Wautoma,WI 54982
800-236-0140
920-236-0140
design@ksarch.net

Kevin Bunge, PE
C.E.S. Inc.
700 W Locust Street
Belvidere, IL 61068
815-547-8435
FAX 815-544-0421
kevin.bunge@civilideas.com

Frank Gallagher
Legacy Designs, Inc
6116 Muford Village Dr
Rockford, IL 61107
815-484-4708 CELL 815-494-2610
FAX 815-484-4710
frank@legacydesign.net

John Vann
LandTech Design, Ltd.
2930 Cherry Road
Oswego, IL 60543
630-554-9984
FAX 630-206-1484
john@landtechdesign.net


